STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2015 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) (IC 6-3.5-6)

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY

Unit

State Budget Agency COIT Amount:

Unit Name

0000
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0103
0117
0861
0862
0863
0864
0865

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY
CENTRE TOWNSHIP

CLAY TOWNSHIP

GERMAN TOWNSHIP
GREENE TOWNSHIP
HARRIS TOWNSHIP
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
LINCOLN TOWNSHIP
MADISON TOWNSHIP
OLIVE TOWNSHIP

PENN TOWNSHIP
PORTAGE TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP
WARREN TOWNSHIP
SOUTH BEND CIVIL CITY
MISHAWAKA CIVIL CITY
INDIAN VILLAGE CIVIL TOWN
LAKEVILLE CIVILTOWN
NEW CARLISLE CIVIL TOWN
NORTH LIBERTY CIVIL TOWN
OSCEOLA CIVILTOWN

Distributive Shares Amount:

Homestead Credit Amount:

$32,962,518
$26,435,155
$6,527,363

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-6-1.1)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

90,532,809.14
316,324.17
3,967,986.74
764,644.57
407,617.15
2,223,626.88
252,459.38
125,748.55
130,233.97
325,609.13
3,013,141.18
1,870,263.18
231,813.41
887,675.80
82,465,403.73
28,126,147.30
11,204.59
269,920.92
1,533,408.33
540,943.42
265,925.59

2015 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-6-18(e)(1))
$9,611,416
$33,583
$421,261
$81,178
$43,275
$236,071
$26,802
$13,350
$13,826
$34,568
$319,890
$198,557
$24,610
$94,240
$8,754,940
$2,986,013
$1,191
$28,656
$162,794
$57,429
$28,232

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October certification.

* This report does not incorporate COIT distributions per special legislation; COIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-6-30); COIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-6-32); or COIT for Public Safety

Funding (IC 6-3.5-6-31).

10/20/2014



STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2015 LOIT DISTRIBUTIONS - COUNTY OPTION INCOME TAX (COIT) (IC 6-3.5-6)

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY

Unit

State Budget Agency COIT Amount:
Distributive Shares Amount:

Homestead Credit Amount:

Unit Name

0866
0867
0203
0204
0205
0206
0866
0867
0988
1008

$32,962,518
$26,435,155
$6,527,363

Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-6-1.1)
(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

ROSELAND CIVIL TOWN

WALKERTON CIVIL TOWN

MISHAWAKA PUBLIC LIBRARY

NEW CARLISLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

WALKERTON PUBLIC LIBRARY

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

ST. JOSEPH AIRPORT

SOUTH BEND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
SOUTH BEND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
ST. JOSEPH SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

COUNTY TOTAL

1,002,849.89
1,296,460.72
5,315,598.29
1,257,685.52
95,815.86
13,526,310.35
2,888,003.92
4,366,249.66
988,763.94
0.00

249,000,645.28

2015 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-6-18(e)(1))
$106,468

$137,639
$564,331
$133,522
$10,172
$1,436,021
$306,605
$463,543
$104,972
S0

$26,435,155

Pursuant to SEA 544-2013, the State Budget Agency (SBA) shall provide each county auditor an estimate of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before
August 2. SBA shall then provide each county auditor the official certification of the amount of income tax revenue available for distribution in the ensuing year before October 1. The unit-level
distributions above are based on the October certification.

* This report does not incorporate COIT distributions per special legislation; COIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-6-30); COIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-6-32); or COIT for Public Safety

Funding (IC 6-3.5-6-31).

10/20/2014
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